DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is mide this 1,7th day of January.

19-10 and JANE, M. MENTOT, humbond, and Mife;

(herein "Borrower"),

TransAmerica Title Company (herein "Trastee"), and the Beneficiary, Riverview Savings Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, whose address is 700 N B. Fruith Avenue, Camas, W. shington, 98607 (herein "Jenuary").

Detact of land in the Northwest quarter of the Northeast quarter of Lectice 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., beginning at the North Restice 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., in Sureth a council of Section 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., in Sureth a council of Section 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., in Sureth council of Section 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., in Section 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., in Section 33, Tounchip 2 North, Range 5 E.W.M., in Section 33, Tounchip 2 North 1943 11 Northwest 1944 11 Northwes

SUBJECT TO easements and restrictions of record.

JAN IUSU

which has the editess of ... iP. F. 12t. Machantal Miver Road, We houred, Washington, Ican

(therein "Property Address"):

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all exements, rights, appurtenances, tents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties; mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions therein, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, (bgether with said property (or the leasehold) estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lander (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Bortower's note dated.

January, 17, 1940. (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of TRISTY THREE THOUSAND AND.

OD/IDU Trincipal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due aid payable on installments of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due aid payable on January 15, 2255

January 15, 2255

interest thereof, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and ogreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with Interest thereof, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Fature Advances")

Borrows covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will varrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's in the Property.

WASHINGTON DIE 4 MINY BITS THIMAPPHEND UNIFORM THE TRUMENT

Uniform Coverants. Borrower and Lender coverant and agree as follows:

1. Faysnest of Principal and sufferest. Borrower shall prompily gay which due the principal of and interest in indebtefaces efficienced by the Note, prospectively and the Note, and the Principal of and pluttered and principal of and pluttered with the Note of the Note, prospectively and the Note, and the principal of and pluttered and principal of principal of principal of and pluttered with the Note is paid in any Future Advances secured by this Design and a principal of any principal of an

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals hereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all reccipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible on it has security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible on if the security of this Deed of Trust would not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the to Borrower. If the Property is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend the sums secured by the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of or postrous the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from tamage to the Property prior to the sale in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from tamage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such as acquisition.

or acquisition shall pass to Londer to the extent of the sound sou

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together what the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements contained in this 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this 2. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants or proceedings in the Property. Deed of Trust, or if any action or protectings in the property of the protect Lender's protection of the such appearance, disburse such inhirated to decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearance, disburses such inhirated to disbursement of such a such action as a necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of such a such action as a necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to disbursement of such automated attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If I inder required mortifore in accordance with Borrower's any insurance in effect until such line as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's any insurance in effect until such line as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's any linear and accordance with Borrower's any linear and accordance with Borrower's any linear and accordance with Borrower's any linear interest in the such accordance with Borrower's any linear and accordance with Borrower's any linear any accordance with the paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall be an interest from the antenna shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereon, and shall bear interest from the antenna shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower payment, and a such rate would be century to applicable law, in which even such amounts sh

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, a and shall be paid to Londer.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by the with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrotherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportic as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately properties. taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the bal paid to Borrower.

Deed of Trust, er and Lender f the proceeds to the date of f the proceeds

with any erchy assigned

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, lifter notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is malled, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower inherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the Fanthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower successors is interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successors to refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

13. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereinader, or otherwise, afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The programent of insurance or the payment of faxes or other lines or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of face of trust.

12. Remedies Cumulativity. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability. Continue.

12. Remedies Camillative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remely under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be excressed concurrently, independently of successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability, Capitons. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the fights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower and the joint and several. The capitons and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Nedice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower and the provision of the address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided lenein. Any notice provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided lenein. Any notice provided for in the Special by notice to Borrower as provided lenein. Any notice provided for in the Special by notice to Borrower as provided lenein. Any notice provided for in the Special by a supplied of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Special Law Special Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein, and not a law and non-uniform occenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniforn security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction or uniform occenants with limited variations by jurisdicion to constitute a uniforn security instrument occering real property. This Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to severabl

NON United Covenants. Becower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non United Nations (Content of Description of Berrower, invoke an) concent and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon florrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower is this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to par when due any stims secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to par when due any stims secured by this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to par when due any stims secured by this Deed of Trust, including the mainer prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other prior to acceleration shall give actice in the mainer prescribed by the Borrower and to the other cours such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sunts secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the properly at public auction at a date out less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further before Borrower of (i) the right to remaine actor exceleration, (ii) the right to bring a count action to assart the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included in whi multer by applicable law. If the breach is not cured to bring a count action to assart the notice. Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be inheated the analysis of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be inheated by applicable law. Lender shall the entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses hearing the prize did to the property of sale, Lender shall state and parable without further demand and may invake the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall take when to the content of sale, and the property of sale, and any other remedies permitted by applicable and parable without parts of sale, and the property of sa

Including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assume that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borriwer's obligation to pay the sums the obligations secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents, Appointment of Receiver Lender in Possession. As additional security harmander, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the roats of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender's in person, by agent or by indicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take passession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Cross of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's ees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be abanded to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Linder's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, such Future Advances, with interest therein, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee to Dearower this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured hereby.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor

The Property is not used principally for Egricultural or farming purposes.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Died of Trust.
Randersof & Montat Randolph B. Montat
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Thank M. Poniot Manual -Bayower
State of Washington, Skamanda County ss
On this
My Commission expires: 5-20-80 Rotary Public in and tof the State of Washington residing att. Washougal
The undersigned is the holder of the note or gotes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
Date:

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

PEGISTERED INDEXED: CIP INDI ECUNDIO: MANYO

COUNTY OF EKAMANIA SE I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN THE RECORDED IN ECO HAY STRIUGS

NTY AUDITOR

9. Cord massion. The proceeds of any award or claim, for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any experimental property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby nasigned and shull be quild to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, in the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the tams secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust innefediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fell market value of the Frep rty immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnar offers to make

If the Property's abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lendar to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle it claim for damages, Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the drie such notice is mailed. Lender is notice represented to collect and epply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Botrower otherwise agree in writing, may such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone, the die date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of anortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the leability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successor, in interest.

11. Forbiarance by Lender Nota Walver. Any forbearance by Lendar in exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a walver of I ender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Refacilles Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

Ģ

12. Refaciles Cumulative. All remedies provided in fais Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Islability, Capitions. The covenants and agreements berein contained chall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Horrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The capitoits and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be thed to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice, Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another tanger, (a) any attice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower the Property Address or at such other address as Berrower may designate by notice to Lender and respect of the address as Lender may designate by notice to Ender a provided herein, and (b) any notice is Lender and vesignate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided herein, and 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Caverning Laws Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the misdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clease of this Deed of Trust of the Note condiction in which the Property is located. In the creat that any provision of this Deed of Trust at the Note are declared to severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be futurished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transfer by devic

New Expressor Covenas-is. Horrower and Lender turiber covenant and agree as follows:

Nen Exercise Cortex-1s. Between as I longer turber covenant and agree as follows:

16. Accelerath Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 becord upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Bornian and the property of this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, tender prio.

17. Accelerath of Bornian shall give notice to the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the wition required to core such breach or its broach on the broach of the fall prescribed of Trust and sale of the property at public auction in a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall breach on the included its such notice by applicable assert the non-est tenes of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured on referre the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be lumediately due and payable without further demand end may lavoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Its breach is not cured on referre the date specified in the notice, Lender shall the soft and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Its breach is all the sum and the contract of the accurrage of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold. Trustee and Lender's shall take such author regarding notice of sale in one of uncer barcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee of the accurrage of sale time of sale, and shall give such notices to Borrower and t

including the not limited to reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums she obligations secured hereby shall temain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had becurred.

20. Assignment of Realty, Appaintment of Receiver Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property had become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall, be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and analoge the Property and to collect the of the coats of management of the Property and collection of reats, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, prendums on receiver's honds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender and the receiver by Trustee to Borrower, bender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest phereon, shall be excured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by oromissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

21. Feture Advances. Upon payment of all games secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by oromissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all games secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by oromissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

23. Substitute Trustee to accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to three appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall tender to all the title sou

to any Trustee appointed he succeed to all the title, pow 24. Use of Property.	reinder who has cear ir and duties conferre The Property is not e	sed to ect. Without c ed upon the Trustee I sed principally for a	or may from time to ri onveyance of the Prope terein and by applicable tricultural or farming to	ine appoint a succe crty, the successor to a law, urnoses	ssor truster rustee shal
IN WITNESS WHEREO	P, Borrower h 7 exe	cuted this Deed of T	rust.		
STATE OF WASHINGTON. On tells. 17th for the State of Washington If and Who executed the for Aid instrument as. Epsign	Ekomi day of	Randolph is corte M. Nonenia. 19.80, but and sworn, person wife, and sknowledged to colored to col	Foniot County ss: fore me the undersignally appeared, Bandon, to me known to be one that, they,	the individual(s)signed and s	.cnd described
	l official seal affixed	the day and year in	this certificate above	written.	entioned.
My Commission expires: 5-20-80 To Trustens The undersigned is the with all other indebtedness said note or notes and this	holder of the note o	or notes secured by	EYANCE	hougal	together
said note or notes and this estate now held by you under					all the
- Landania de la companyo de la comp	(Space Balow Th	is Line Reserved for Land	lor and Recordor)		
			COUNTY	OF SKAMANIA 58 OF CERTIFY THAT THE TH	HE WITH

egistened XE Interannen:

WAS RECOIDED IN DISC COUNTY, WARE